
Arcadia (4-5, 3-1) -vs- Widener (7-1, 3-1)
4/3/2021 at Chester, Pa. (Quick Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Arcadia Goals: Clo Muscara (6); Brian Albertsen (4); Wesley Sporer (2); Billy Burton (1); James Barretta (1); Joe Pedisich (1); Brian Moulton
(1) 
Assists: Justin Chinici (4); Clo Muscara (2); Wesley Sporer (1); Cameron Mang (1) 
 
Widener Goals: Connor Heisman (4); Nick Dicicco (3); Connor Ball (3); Paz Gismondi (3); Jayce Dyer (2); Mike Kala'I (1); Nick Diiorio (1);
Matt Buckley (1) 
Assists: Connor Ball (2); Paz Gismondi (2); Jayce Dyer (2); Kyle Pollick (1); Aegean Cuylan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Quick Stadium
Penalties: Connor Heisman 1st/11:55; Dylan Vega 1st/02:05; Billy Burton 2nd/14:26; Kenneth Watts 2nd/08:33; James Lyons 2nd/08:33;
Mario Scotese 2nd/05:27; Gio Gismondi 2nd/04:57; Joe Marchesano 2nd/04:12; Gio Gismondi 3rd/06:28; Aegean Cuylan 3rd/05:48; Mario
Scotese 3rd/02:40; Jeff Vitale 4th/10:57; Jack Rogers 4th/06:24; Brian Albertsen 4th/03:40
Officials: Steve Mitchell

Date: 4/3/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Arcadia 7 5 3 1 16
Widener 6 6 3 3 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Arcadia 17 10 14 12 53
Widener 12 16 16 11 55

Shots On Goal
Arcadia 0 0 0 0 0
Widener 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Arcadia 5 8 5 4 22
Widener 6 2 4 4 16

Turnovers
Arcadia 2 6 3 1 12
Widener 4 2 1 2 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Arcadia
10-
10 3-4 3-4 4-4 20-22

Widener 5-6 4-4 4-4 4-4 17-18

Ground Balls
Arcadia 9 8 6 5 28
Widener 9 9 7 8 33

Face Offs
Arcadia 5 7 4 2 18
Widener 9 5 3 3 20

Extra Man Opportunities
Arcadia 2 4 4 1 6-11
Widener 0 1 0 2 1-3



Arcadia 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

2 Billy Burton 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Wesley Sporer 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 - -

13 Brian Albertsen 4 0 4 12 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
18 Joe Pedisich 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
21 Jack Menet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Clo Muscara 6 2 8 12 1 1 0 - -
28 Maxwell Henry 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Brian Moulton 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
41 Timmy Fyock 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
91 Jackson Earley 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
8 Justin Chinici 0 4 4 2 1 1 0 - -

9 Joe Marchesano 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 12-22
1-

00:30
10 James Barretta 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -
15 Cameron Mang 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -

25 Jack Rogers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Brian Rusnak 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 - -
32 Brett Sciascia 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3-7 -
42 Evan Scott 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 1-1 -
46 Patrick Ensmenger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-8 -
47 Sean Connolly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Keenan Murphy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 16 8 24 53 28 12 0 18-38
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
41 Timmy Fyock 60:00 18 22 L



Widener 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

4 Gio Gismondi 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30

6 Connor Heisman 4 0 4 12 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Connor Ball 3 2 5 6 3 0 0 - -
15 Tommy Fredericks 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

25 Aegean Cuylan 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Carter Landry 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

28 Jeff Vitale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
38 Matt Buckley 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -

39 James Lyons 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

43 Kenneth Watts 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 17-28
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Kyle Pollick 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 - -
3 Nick Dicicco 3 0 3 11 1 0 0 - -
9 Adam Oldrati 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-9 -
12 Sean Feiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Mike Kala'I 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

30 Dylan Vega 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
31 Nick Diiorio 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 - -
32 Paz Gismondi 3 2 5 11 1 0 2 - -
34 Sean Gibson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
36 Jayce Dyer 2 2 4 4 2 0 0 - -
37 Zach Rosamalia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

46 Mario Scotese 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
2-

01:00

Totals 18 8 26 55 33 9 3 20-38
10-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Carter Landry 60:00 16 16 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ARCADIA WIDENER
1st 14:32 Paz Gismondi Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:38 Clo Muscara Wesley Sporer 1 1
1st 11:17 Connor Heisman Kyle Pollick 1 2
1st 10:03 Clo Muscara Unassisted 2 2
1st 09:50 James Barretta Unassisted 3 2
1st 07:21 Nick Dicicco Unassisted 3 3
1st 05:28 Brian Moulton Unassisted 4 3
1st 04:47 Clo Muscara Cameron Mang 5 3
1st 04:09 Connor Heisman Unassisted 5 4
1st 03:19 Connor Heisman Unassisted 5 5
1st 03:00 Nick Dicicco Unassisted 5 6
1st 02:53 Billy Burton Clo Muscara 6 6
1st 00:19 Clo Muscara Unassisted 7 6
2nd 13:06 Connor Heisman Paz Gismondi 7 7
2nd 11:09 Connor Ball Jayce Dyer 7 8
2nd 10:34 Joe Pedisich Unassisted 8 8
2nd 08:37 Jayce Dyer Unassisted 8 9
2nd 08:35 Connor Ball Aegean Cuylan 8 10
2nd 08:34 Wesley Sporer Unassisted 9 10
2nd 08:05 Clo Muscara (UP) Justin Chinici 10 10
2nd 07:17 Nick Diiorio Connor Ball 10 11
2nd 06:21 Nick Dicicco Unassisted 10 12
2nd 05:12 Brian Albertsen (UP) Justin Chinici 11 12
2nd 04:12 Brian Albertsen (UP) Justin Chinici 12 12
3rd 14:08 Paz Gismondi Unassisted 12 13
3rd 10:30 Connor Ball Jayce Dyer 12 14
3rd 08:58 Paz Gismondi Unassisted 12 15
3rd 07:31 Brian Albertsen Clo Muscara 13 15
3rd 05:10 Wesley Sporer (UP) Unassisted 14 15
3rd 02:19 Clo Muscara (UP) Justin Chinici 15 15
4th 10:29 Brian Albertsen (UP) Unassisted 16 15
4th 09:18 Matt Buckley Unassisted 16 16
4th 03:17 Mike Kala'I (UP) Paz Gismondi 16 17
4th 00:36 Jayce Dyer Connor Ball 16 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:55 WIDENER Connor Heisman 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
1st 02:05 WIDENER Dylan Vega 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 14:26 ARCADIA Billy Burton 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 08:33 WIDENER Kenneth Watts 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 08:33 WIDENER James Lyons 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 05:27 WIDENER Mario Scotese 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 04:57 WIDENER Gio Gismondi 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 04:12 ARCADIA Joe Marchesano 00:30 FACEOFF VIOLATION
3rd 06:28 WIDENER Gio Gismondi 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:48 WIDENER Aegean Cuylan 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 02:40 WIDENER Mario Scotese 00:30 HOLDING
4th 10:57 WIDENER Jeff Vitale 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:24 ARCADIA Jack Rogers 00:30 PUSHING
4th 03:40 ARCADIA Brian Albertsen 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK


